High-Speed Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
RoboClockII™ CY7B994V
CY7B993V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
July 6, 2001
Features
• 12/100-MHz (CY7B993V), or 24/200-MHz (CY7B994V)
output operation

13
Document #: 38-00747-*M
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max. Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
250 100 CY7B993V-2AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
250 200 CY7B994V-2AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBC BB100 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBI BB100 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial
500 100 CY7B993V-5AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 100 CY7B993V-5AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
500 200 CY7B994V-5AC A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBC BB100 100-Ball Thin Ball Grid Array
500 200 CY7B994V-5AI A100 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
Package Diagrams
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100
51-85048-B